
MSHSL Section 6AA Championships Boys 
Gale Woods Park     Oct. 22, 2008        Cloudy, windy, 40s 
 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Wayzata                  28    2    3    5    7   11   19   21  16:23.4  0:16.4 
  2 Eden Prairie             51    6    8    9   13   15   16   18  16:31.3  0:12.9 
  3 Edina                    89   10   12   20   23   24   27   33  16:45.8  0:28.0 
  4 Minneapolis South       126    1   14   26   38   47   48   57  17:04.7  1:47.5 
  5 Minnetonka              128   17   22   25   28   36   37   50  17:05.7  0:43.1 
  6 Hopkins                 156    4   34   35   41   42   46   51  17:20.7  1:20.3 
  7 Robbinsdale Armstrong   198   31   39   40   43   45   53   64  17:39.0  0:27.3 
  8 Robbinsdale Cooper      245   29   49   52   55   60   68   70  18:17.5  1:39.5 
  9 Benilde St Margaret's   265   30   54   58   61   62   63   72  18:35.4  1:48.1 
 10 St Louis Park           266   32   44   59   65   66   67   71  18:31.3  1:56.6 
 11 Minneapolis Washburn    347   56   69   73   74   75   76   77  19:43.6  1:35.4 
Incomplete Teams: Minneapolis Southwest, Minneapolis Edison, Minneapolis Henry 
 
1. Wayzata 
    2  Jeremy Drenckhahn, 12      16:15.1   
    3  Danny Ducharme, 12         16:16.9   
    5  Oliver Haugland, 11        16:25.9   
    7  Josh Thorson, 9            16:27.3   
   11  Andrew Wasz, 12            16:31.5   
   19  Landon Lozano, 11          16:50.3   
   21  Jon Hackbart, 12           16:53.5   
Total Time = 1:21:56.6     Total Places = 28 
 
2. Eden Prairie 
    6  Bobby Davis, 12            16:27.0   
    8  Christopher Mueller, 11    16:27.8   
    9  Abdi Abtidon, 12           16:28.0   
   13  Aaron Bartnik, 10          16:34.0   
   15  Erick Meszaros-Jones, 11   16:39.8   
   16  Ayub Aden, 11              16:43.6   
   18  Matthew Beniak, 12         16:48.3   
Total Time = 1:22:36.5     Total Places = 51 
 
3. Edina 
   10  Michael Ellenberger, 11    16:29.9   
   12  Hunter Gits, 12            16:32.1   
   20  Aldis Inde, 10             16:51.7   
   23  Colton Gits, 12            16:57.5   
   24  Evan Olson, 12             16:57.9   
   27  Sam Leese, 10              17:05.0   
   33  Michael Murney, 9          17:25.2   
Total Time = 1:23:48.9     Total Places = 89 
 
4. Minneapolis South 
    1  Robel Kebede, 12           16:09.7   
   14  Ben Halbach, 11            16:38.9   
   26  Alex Ciesielski, 11        17:04.3   
   38  Joah Colby-Milbrath, 12    17:33.2   
   47  Slavomir Tkac, 12          17:57.2   
   48  Michael Seely, 12          17:59.3   
   57  Andrew Keefe, 11           18:40.5   
Total Time = 1:25:23.1     Total Places = 126 
 
5. Minnetonka 
   17  Nick Emmans, 12            16:46.5   
   22  Jake Lee, 11               16:55.3   
   25  Christian Skaret, 10       16:59.1   
   28  Eric Anenson, 12           17:18.2   
   36  Ryan Anderson, 12          17:29.6   
   37  Charlie Hansen, 12         17:30.8   
   50  Hayden Troy, 11            18:05.6   
Total Time = 1:25:28.4     Total Places = 128 
 
6. Hopkins 
    4  Besufekad Shannon-Tamra, 11 16:24.6   
   34  John Klecker, 9            17:26.8   
   35  Sam Jacobwith, 9           17:27.8   
   41  David Link, 12             17:39.3   
   42  Mustaf Osman, 11           17:44.9   
   46  Ian Wilson, 12             17:54.5   
   51  Eric Crook, 10             18:15.9   
Total Time = 1:26:43.3     Total Places = 156 
 

7. Robbinsdale Armstrong 
   31  Adam DePaolis, 12          17:22.8   
   39  Paul Desalvo, 11           17:37.2   
   40  Zach Nelson, 10            17:38.6   
   43  Joe Hjerpe, 11             17:46.2   
   45  Thomas Dale, 10            17:50.1   
   53  Chris Wilkerson, 10        18:24.8   
   64  Tommy McMillan, 11         19:16.8   
Total Time = 1:28:14.7     Total Places = 198 
 
8. Robbinsdale Cooper 
   29  Andy Hall, 12              17:21.3   
   49  Makal Riley, 12            18:03.9   
   52  Jackson Abide, 12          18:23.7   
   55  Brad Johnson, 12           18:37.7   
   60  Ross Haugberg, 11          19:00.8   
   68  Andrew Pierson, 11         19:34.2   
   70  Antonio Stone, 12          19:40.0   
Total Time = 1:31:27.3     Total Places = 245 
 
9. Benilde St Margaret's 
   30  Matt Oestreich, 12         17:21.8   
   54  Michael Sather, 11         18:34.1   
   58  Connor Gallagher, 11       18:48.3   
   61  Gerado Vertin, 12          19:03.2   
   62  Patrick Deeney, 10         19:09.8   
   63  Drew Frenz, 11             19:11.3   
   72  Matthew Racchini, 8        19:47.8   
Total Time = 1:32:57.0     Total Places = 265 
 
10. St Louis Park 
   32  Dillon Davis, 11           17:23.4   
   44  Kelson Mackenzie, 11       17:46.2   
   59  Dominic Reed, 9            18:50.1   
   65  Jacob Sweeney, 11          19:16.9   
   66  Chuck Noble, 12            19:20.0   
   67  Ryan Skinner, 12           19:20.6   
   71  Evan Arko, 10              19:46.7   
Total Time = 1:32:36.5     Total Places = 266 
 
11. Minneapolis Washburn 
   56  Ethan Oscarson, 9          18:40.4   
   69  Ethan Schuld, 10           19:39.9   
   73  Elias Hutchinson, 11       19:57.6   
   74  Sam Renikoff, 9            20:04.3   
   75  Ahmed Ali, 10              20:15.7   
   76  Stephen Carter, 10         21:03.7   
   77  Nick Tscherne, 12          21:22.8   
Total Time = 1:38:37.8     Total Places = 347 

 
         



        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
    1        Dylan Cheever, 12          16:09.6    Minneapolis Southwest  
    2     1  Robel Kebede, 12           16:09.7    Minneapolis South     
    3        Gemechu Bekelcho, 11       16:14.8    Minneapolis Edison    
    4     2  Jeremy Drenckhahn, 12      16:15.1    Wayzata               
    5     3  Danny Ducharme, 12         16:16.9    Wayzata               
    6     4  Besufekad Shannon-Tamra, 11 16:24.6    Hopkins               
    7     5  Oliver Haugland, 11        16:25.9    Wayzata               
    8     6  Bobby Davis, 12            16:27.0    Eden Prairie          
    9     7  Josh Thorson, 9            16:27.3    Wayzata               
   10     8  Christopher Mueller, 11    16:27.8    Eden Prairie          
   11     9  Abdi Abtidon, 12           16:28.0    Eden Prairie          
   12    10  Michael Ellenberger, 11    16:29.9    Edina                 
   13    11  Andrew Wasz, 12            16:31.5    Wayzata               
   14    12  Hunter Gits, 12            16:32.1    Edina                 
   15    13  Aaron Bartnik, 10          16:34.0    Eden Prairie          
   16    14  Ben Halbach, 11            16:38.9    Minneapolis South     
   17    15  Erick Meszaros-Jones, 11   16:39.8    Eden Prairie          
   18    16  Ayub Aden, 11              16:43.6    Eden Prairie          
   19    17  Nick Emmans, 12            16:46.5    Minnetonka            
   20    18  Matthew Beniak, 12         16:48.3    Eden Prairie          
   21    19  Landon Lozano, 11          16:50.3    Wayzata               
   22    20  Aldis Inde, 10             16:51.7    Edina                 
   23    21  Jon Hackbart, 12           16:53.5    Wayzata               
   24    22  Jake Lee, 11               16:55.3    Minnetonka            
   25    23  Colton Gits, 12            16:57.5    Edina                 
   26    24  Evan Olson, 12             16:57.9    Edina                 
   27    25  Christian Skaret, 10       16:59.1    Minnetonka            
   28    26  Alex Ciesielski, 11        17:04.3    Minneapolis South     
   29    27  Sam Leese, 10              17:05.0    Edina                 
   30    28  Eric Anenson, 12           17:18.2    Minnetonka            
   31    29  Andy Hall, 12              17:21.3    Robbinsdale Cooper    
   32    30  Matt Oestreich, 12         17:21.8    Benilde St Margaret's  
   33    31  Adam DePaolis, 12          17:22.8    Robbinsdale Armstrong  
   34    32  Dillon Davis, 11           17:23.4    St Louis Park         
   35    33  Michael Murney, 9          17:25.2    Edina                 
   36    34  John Klecker, 9            17:26.8    Hopkins               
   37    35  Sam Jacobwith, 9           17:27.8    Hopkins               
   38    36  Ryan Anderson, 12          17:29.6    Minnetonka            
   39    37  Charlie Hansen, 12         17:30.8    Minnetonka            
   40    38  Joah Colby-Milbrath, 12    17:33.2    Minneapolis South     
   41    39  Paul Desalvo, 11           17:37.2    Robbinsdale Armstrong  
   42    40  Zach Nelson, 10            17:38.6    Robbinsdale Armstrong  
   43    41  David Link, 12             17:39.3    Hopkins               
   44        Kamal Berhe, 10            17:43.3    Minneapolis Edison    
   45    42  Mustaf Osman, 11           17:44.9    Hopkins               
   46    43  Joe Hjerpe, 11             17:46.2    Robbinsdale Armstrong  
   47    44  Kelson Mackenzie, 11       17:46.2    St Louis Park         
   48    45  Thomas Dale, 10            17:50.1    Robbinsdale Armstrong  
   49    46  Ian Wilson, 12             17:54.5    Hopkins               
   50    47  Slavomir Tkac, 12          17:57.2    Minneapolis South     
   51    48  Michael Seely, 12          17:59.3    Minneapolis South     
   52        Roba Geleta, 11            18:02.5    Minneapolis Edison    
   53    49  Makal Riley, 12            18:03.9    Robbinsdale Cooper    
   54    50  Hayden Troy, 11            18:05.6    Minnetonka            
   55    51  Eric Crook, 10             18:15.9    Hopkins               
   56        Marquez Hobson, 11         18:20.7    Minneapolis Southwest  
   57    52  Jackson Abide, 12          18:23.7    Robbinsdale Cooper    
   58    53  Chris Wilkerson, 10        18:24.8    Robbinsdale Armstrong  
   59    54  Michael Sather, 11         18:34.1    Benilde St Margaret's  
   60    55  Brad Johnson, 12           18:37.7    Robbinsdale Cooper    
   61    56  Ethan Oscarson, 9          18:40.4    Minneapolis Washburn  
   62    57  Andrew Keefe, 11           18:40.5    Minneapolis South     
   63    58  Connor Gallagher, 11       18:48.3    Benilde St Margaret's  
   64    59  Dominic Reed, 9            18:50.1    St Louis Park         
   65    60  Ross Haugberg, 11          19:00.8    Robbinsdale Cooper    
   66    61  Gerado Vertin, 12          19:03.2    Benilde St Margaret's  
   67    62  Patrick Deeney, 10         19:09.8    Benilde St Margaret's  
   68    63  Drew Frenz, 11             19:11.3    Benilde St Margaret's  
   69    64  Tommy McMillan, 11         19:16.8    Robbinsdale Armstrong  
   70    65  Jacob Sweeney, 11          19:16.9    St Louis Park         
   71    66  Chuck Noble, 12            19:20.0    St Louis Park         
   72    67  Ryan Skinner, 12           19:20.6    St Louis Park         
   73    68  Andrew Pierson, 11         19:34.2    Robbinsdale Cooper    
   74    69  Ethan Schuld, 10           19:39.9    Minneapolis Washburn  
   75    70  Antonio Stone, 12          19:40.0    Robbinsdale Cooper    
   76    71  Evan Arko, 10              19:46.7    St Louis Park         
   77    72  Matthew Racchini, 8        19:47.8    Benilde St Margaret's  
   78    73  Elias Hutchinson, 11       19:57.6    Minneapolis Washburn  
   79    74  Sam Renikoff, 9            20:04.3    Minneapolis Washburn  



   80    75  Ahmed Ali, 10              20:15.7    Minneapolis Washburn  
   81    76  Stephen Carter, 10         21:03.7    Minneapolis Washburn  
   82        Shemse Nuru, 11            21:12.1    Minneapolis Edison    
   83        Samuel Ross, 9             21:12.4    Minneapolis Henry     
   84    77  Nick Tscherne, 12          21:22.8    Minneapolis Washburn  
   85        Partick Pearson, 12        21:57.4    Minneapolis Henry     
   86        Luke Bonde, 11             22:36.6    Minneapolis Henry 
 


